MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND
CLIMATE CHANGE STRATEGY
BULLETS

April 2, 2020
File: 280-20
CLIFF/eApprovals #: 357104/4390

PREPARED FOR: Jennifer McGuire, Assistant Deputy Minister, Environmental
Sustainability and Strategic Policy Division

SUBJECT: Follow-up: EPA concerns about new treatment technology proposed for Elk
Valley

BULLET RESPONSE:

e The USEPA (EPA) requested BC share technical documents regarding predicted
pollutant loading in the Elk River/Lake Koocanusa related to Teck Resources’
(Teck’s) updated water quality model and Implementation Plan Adjustment; and
available information related to evaluation of Saturated Rock Fill (SRF)
technology.

e On March 3, 2020, Teck provided EPA with a summary report of their expert
panel review of SRF technology at Elkview Operations (Report of the
Independent Peer Review Panel, March 4, 2019), and offered to provide a
presentation on SRF technology to the EPA.

e  On April 1, 2020, Ministry staff in ENV and EMPR met with EPA representatives
from Region 10 (Patty McGrath), Region 8 (Ayn Schmit), and International and
Tribal Affairs (Mark Kasman), to follow-up about their concerns.
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From: Maynard Benjamin YANM

To: Nishida.Jane@epa.gov

Ce: Sopkin.Gregory@epa.gov; Thomas.Debra@epa.gov; Almodovar.Lisa@epa.gov; Garcia.Bert@epa.qov;
Schmit. Ayn@epa.qov; Correa.Sylvia@epa.gov; Mcgrath.Patricia@epa.gov; Katchinoff/M@state.qgov; Plecas. Bobbi
IGRS:EX; Hill, Douglas J EMPR:EX; Roome, Robyn ENV:EX; Gizikoff Katherine SPO; Steeves Dale VANM; Bawa
Meera VANM

Subject: Teck letter to EPA re SRF information sharing (March 31, 2020)

Date: March 31, 2020 7:02:58 AM

Attachments: l P in i harin
Beport of the In ndent Peer Review Panel Full le Trial F2 SBRF March 4 2019.pdf

Dear Ms. Nishida,

On behalf of Katherine Gizikoff, General Manager of Environment and Social Responsibility at Teck
Resources Limited, please find attached a letter addressed to you. Also attached is a Report of the
Independent Peer Review Panel that provides information with respect to Teck’s Elkview saturated
rock fill technology.

Regards,
Benjamin Maynard

Benjamin Maynard

Advisor, Government Affairs
Teck Resources Limited

Direct Phone: +1.604.699.4504
www.teck.com
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